
California Weed Science Researchers Participating in the Internship Program 
 

Scott Oneto 

Farm Advisor/County Director 

El Dorado, Amador, Calaveras, and Tuolumne 

Counties 

UC Cooperative Extension 

12200B Airport Rd, Jackson, CA 95642 

(209) 223-6834  sroneto@ucanr.edu 

 

Mohsen B. Mesgaran 

Assistant Professor, Weed Ecology and Modeling 

Department of Plant Sciences, UC Davis 

276 Robbins Hall, Davis, CA  95616 

(530) 752-0852  mbmesgaran@ucdavis.edu 

 

Steve Fennimore 

CE Vegetable Weed Specialist 

US Agricultural Research Station 

1636 East Alisal St, Salinas, CA 93905 

(831) 755-2896  safennimore@ucdavis.edu 

 

Anil Shrestha 

Professor, Weed Science 

Dept. of Viticulture and Enology 

California State University, Fresno 

2360 E. Barstow Ave, MS VR89, Fresno, CA 93740 

(559) 278-7179  ashrestha@csufresno.edu 

 

Rob Wilson 

Weed Ecology/Cropping Systems Farm Advisor 

Intermountain Research & Extension Center 

2816 Havlina Rd, PO Box 850, Tulelake, CA 96134 

(530) 667-5117  rgwilson@ucanr.edu 

 

Lynn M. Sosnoskie 

Farm Advisor, Agronomy and Weed Science 

Merced County 

UC Cooperative Extension 

2145 Wardrobe Ave, Merced, CA 95341 

(229) 326-2676  lmsosnoskie@ucanr.edu 

 

Steve Wright 

Farm Advisor, Cotton, Small Grains & Weed Control 

Tulare and Kings Counties 

UC Cooperative Extension 

4437B S. Laspina St, Tulare, CA 93274 

(559) 684-3315  sdwright@ucanr.edu 

 

Whitney Brim-DeForest 

Rice and Weeds Advisor 

Sutter, Yuba, Placer, and Sacramento Counties 

UC Cooperative Extension 

142A Garden Hwy, Yuba City, CA 95991 

(530) 822-7515 – cell: (541) 292-1553 

wbrimdeforest@ucanr.edu 

 

Brad Hanson 

Cooperative Extension Weed Specialist 

Department of Plant Sciences, UC Davis 

276 Robbins Hall, Davis, CA 95616 

(530) 752-8115  bhanson@ucdavis.edu 

 

Milton McGiffen 

CE Specialist and Plant Physiologist 

Botany & Plant Sciences, UC Riverside 

4101 Batchelor Hall, Riverside, CA 92521 

(909) 560-0839 – (951) 827-5989  milt@ucr.edu   

 

Scott Stoddard 

Farm Advisor, Vegetable Crops & Weed Science 

Merced and Madera Counties 

UC Cooperative Extension 

2145 Wardrobe Ave, Merced, CA 95341 

(209) 385-7403  csstoddard@ucanr.edu 

 

Oleg Daugovish 

Farm Advisor, Strawberry and Vegetable Crops 

Ventura County 

UC Cooperative Extension 

669 County Square Dr, Suite 100, Ventura, CA 93003 

(805) 645-1454  odaugovish@ucanr.edu  

 

Devii Rao 

Livestock and Natural Resources Advisor 

San Benito, Monterey, and Santa Cruz Counties 

UC Cooperative Extension 

3228 Southside Rd, Hollister, CA 95023 

(831) 637-5346 x 14  drorao@ucanr.edu  

 

Rebecca Ozeran 

Livestock and Natural Resources Advisor 

Fresno and Madera Counties 

UC Cooperative Extension 

550 E. Shaw Ave, Suite 210-B, Fresno, CA 93710 

(559) 241-6564  rkozeran@ucanr.edu 

 

Tom Getts 

Weed and Cropping Systems Advisor 

Lassen, Modoc, Sierra, and Plumas Counties 

UC Cooperative Extension 

707 Nevada St, Susanville, CA 96130 

(530) 251-2650  tjgetts@ucanr.edu  

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:sroneto@ucanr.edu
mailto:mbmesgaran@ucdavis.edu
mailto:safennimore@ucdavis.edu
mailto:ashrestha@csufresno.edu
mailto:rgwilson@ucanr.edu
mailto:lmsosnoskie@ucanr.edu
mailto:sdwright@ucanr.edu
mailto:wbrimdeforest@ucanr.edu
mailto:bhanson@ucdavis.edu
mailto:milt@ucr.edu
mailto:csstoddard@ucanr.edu
mailto:odaugovish@ucanr.edu
mailto:drorao@ucanr.edu
mailto:rkozeran@ucanr.edu
mailto:tjgetts@ucanr.edu

